
Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawals and Declines Notice (No. 35) 2019 
 

I, (Aaron Samuel) Supervising Customs Officer, Revenue and Assurance, New Zealand Customs Service, acting pursuant to 
section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby: 
a. in accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the 

rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; 
b. in accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice 

the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however 
to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe: 

 

 

FIRST SCHEDULE 

Tariff Concessions Approved 

  
 

Rates of Duty Part 2  

Ref 

Ref  

No. 

Effective 

 Tariff Item Tariff Concession Normal Pref. From To 

A 8479.89.90) 
8479.90.09) 

Underground lateral pipe bursting system consisting of the machine, power 
source and bursting head whether imported together or separately 

Free Free 99 310949G 05/19 .. 

         

         

 

 

SECOND SCHEDULE 

Tariff Concessions Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions 

  
 

Rates of Duty Part 2  

Ref 

Ref  

No. 

Effective 

 Tariff Item Tariff Concession Normal Pref. From To 

CE 
8417.80.01) 
8419.39.00) 
8422.40.09) 
8424.89.90) 
8479.89.90) 
8543.70.90) 

Components for the relocation and upgrade of NCI Packaging NZ Limited’s 
canning plant, including but not limited to: curing ovens, drying ovens, ionised 
air rinser, UV steriliser, electrostatic powder applicator, air spray lacquer 
applicator, or bagging/packaging station. 
Excluding: 
Parts of general use 

Free Free 99 310952G 05/19 04/20 

 

 
Category of Approval: A 

CE 
GT 
IM 
MS 
RUC 
S 
SMI 
SS 
M 
X  

– 
– 
–  
– 
– 
– 
– 
– 
– 
– 
–  

General Approval 
Capital Equipment 
Goods in Transit 
Inputs to Manufacturing – Inability to Supply 
Manufacturers’ Samples 
Revocation of Unused Concession 
Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs 
Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs 
Special Situation 
Modification of Existing Concession 
Administrative Amendment 
 

 

 
The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice will not 
be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.  
Any request for a review of a decision must be lodged with the Service within one calendar month of the notification of the 
decision on the New Zealand Customs Service website, www.customs.govt.nz 
Dated at Auckland this 9th day of August 2019. 
Aaron Samuel, New Zealand Customs Service.  
 


